HNM50W Series
Non-ISOLATED 50W REGULATED SINGLE OUTPUT DC/DC CONVERTERS
www.huinengtec.com 第 1 页 共 4 页
FEATURES
 1”x1”x0.4” Shielded Metal Case
 Efficiency to 95%
 4:1 Input Range
 Regulated Outputs
 Fixed Switching Frequency
 Input Under Voltage Protection
 Over Current Protection
 Remote On/Off
 Continuous Short Circuit Protection
 Safety Meets UL60950-1, EN60950-1, and IEC60950-1
Order Code
Input
Voltage(Vdc)
Output
Voltage(Vdc)
Input Current(A) Output Current(A) %Eff.
(Typ)
Cap. Load
max.(uF)NO Load FULL Load MIN. MAX.
HNM50W-24S33-N 9-36 3.3 0.61 2.32 0 12 90 10000
HNM50W-24S05-N 9-36 5 0.40 2.27 0 10 92 10000
HNM50W-24S12-N 9-36 12 0.17 2.24 0 4.16 93 4700
HNM50W-24S15-N 9-36 15 0.14 2.20 0 3.33 95 4700
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage range 24V input types(4:1) 9 24 36 Vdc
Under voltage lock out Turn on threshold 9V minimum input types 8.8 Vdc